o W N

LY ]

10
n
12
13
4
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

[september 18, 1984 INTRODUCED BY:__BRUCE LAING

5060A/BL/gm
PROPOSED NO: 84-542

I ORDINANCE NO. 6945

AN ORDINANCE making a supplemental appropriation of
$1,119,941 to CIP Project No. 030074, Cougar Mountain
Regional Wildland Park; from undesignated 1984
praceeds of the Conservation Futures Tax and from
proceeds of a future Bond Anticipation Note;
directing the director of the office of finance to
prepare legislation authorizing the issuance of a
Bond Anticipation Note; authorizing interim
financing; and amending Ordinance No. 6597,

Section 77, Attachment No. 1, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF‘KING COUNTY:

SECTION l: There is hereby approved and adopted a _
supplemental approbriation of $1,119,941 to CIP Project No.
030074, Cougar Mountain Regional Wildland Park; $499,941 from
uqdesignateq 1984 proceeds of the Conservation Futures Tax and
$620,000 from proceedé of a future Bond Anticipation Note or
from other monies legally available for such purpose, for the
purpose of property acquisition for Cougar Mountain Park.

SECTION 2: Qrdinance No. 6597, Section 77, is hereby
amended to read as follows:

From the several capital improvement project funds there are
hereby appropriated and authorized to be dispersed the following
amounts for the specific projects identified and contained in
Attachment No. 1 of this ordinance as adjusted to include the
specific project amendments listed within this section.

County Roads (CIP only) $ 6,487,497

Public Safety Communications ; $ 603,706

Parks, Recreation and

Open Space (($1766672408)) $ 2,786,081

Surface Water Construction - $ 190,000

River and Flood Control

Construction $ 3,105,629




~

LSS

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Building Modernization
Construction

Youth Services Facility

Arterial Highway Development

Park Acquisition and Development

Airport Construction

Cedar Hills Construction

Farmlands and Open Space
Acquisition

Renton Maintenance Facility

County Road Construction

Harborview Médical Construction 1977

Jail Renovation Construction

Provided that:

6945

2,040,862
80,355
1,018,409
2,728,297
1,351,614
160,711

538,542
40,010
14,47i;49a
2,873,299
1,231,618

Projects are inéreased or established as listed below:

SW 150th

So. 312th

Woodinville Grid

No. City Ped. Sig.
Fairwood Channelization
E. Lake Sammamish

Union Hill Rd.

E. Lake Sammamish Parkway
Fairwood Park

Soos Creek Park

Grandview Park

Lake Geneva

White Center Drainage Landscaping
Interim Link

Big Finn Hill

E. Sammamish Park

Bannerwood Park

* 5060A/BL/gm
09/17/84 -2~

$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

399,800
345,994
80,000
84,500
50,000
373,538
50,000
75,000
150,000
350,000
150,000
100,000
85,000
40,000
43,465
200,000
50,000




AV T R )

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
v
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
2
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

- 6945

MacDonald Park $ 106,000

Skyway Drainage $ 68,056

SECTION 3: The director of the office of finance is hereby
directed to prepare legislation authorizing the issuance of a
Bond Antcipation Note in the amount of $620,000 for the purpose
of providing funds for 1984 property acquisition for Cougar

‘Mountain Park.

SECTION 4: The executive is hereby authorized to seek and
execute agreements to provide interim fipancing for this
appropriation; to cover cash shortfélls which may otherwise
occur before full collection of 1984 tax proceeds or issﬁénce of
a Bond Anticipation Note referenced‘in Section 3, or both.

SECTIQN 5: The project information sheet attached hereto is
adopted to amend and revise the 1984 Capital Improvement Program
and Budget, Ordinance No. 6597, Section 77, Attachment No. 1, as
amended., | |

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this (OF aay of

*%QQ?ptzvulkit/ . 1984,

PASSED this _ 247/~ day of A@ggg;nbébe, ., 1984,
Lot WY Aol { .

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING £ZOUNTY, WASHINGTON.. -

-

—t
-

ATTEST:

Dt JQ?‘;ZQZ;;negz__,w

S .,e‘l/erk'lof the Council-

_ APPROVED this 432ﬁ{ day of _ 1984.

* 5060A/BL/gm
09/17/84 | -3-




