INT	ROD	UCE	ΞD	ВΥ	:	BRUCE	L	ΑI	NG	

PROPOSED NO:

84-542

3,105,629

\$

ORDINANCE NO. 6945

AN ORDINANCE making a supplemental appropriation of \$1,119,941 to CIP Project No. 030074, Cougar Mountain Regional Wildland Park; from undesignated 1984 proceeds of the Conservation Futures Tax and from proceeds of a future Bond Anticipation Note; directing the director of the office of finance to prepare legislation authorizing the issuance of a Bond Anticipation Note; authorizing interim financing; and amending Ordinance No. 6597, Section 77, Attachment No. 1, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1: There is hereby approved and adopted a supplemental appropriation of \$1,119,941 to CIP Project No. 030074, Cougar Mountain Regional Wildland Park; \$499,941 from undesignated 1984 proceeds of the Conservation Futures Tax and \$620,000 from proceeds of a future Bond Anticipation Note or from other monies legally available for such purpose, for the purpose of property acquisition for Cougar Mountain Park.

SECTION 2: Ordinance No. 6597, Section 77, is hereby amended to read as follows:

From the several capital improvement project funds there are hereby appropriated and authorized to be dispersed the following amounts for the specific projects identified and contained in Attachment No. 1 of this ordinance as adjusted to include the specific project amendments listed within this section.

County Roads (CIP only) \$ 6,487,497

Public Safety Communications \$ 603,706

Parks, Recreation and

Construction

Open Space ((\$1,666,140)) \$ 2,786,081 Surface Water Construction \$ 190,000 River and Flood Control

1	Building Modernization		
2	Construction	\$	2,040,862
3	Youth Services Facility	\$	80,355
4	Arterial Highway Development	\$	1,018,409
5	Park Acquisition and Development	\$	2,728,297
6	Airport Construction	\$	1,351,614
7	Cedar Hills Construction	\$	160,711
8	Farmlands and Open Space		
9	Acquisition	\$	538,542
10	Renton Maintenance Facility	\$	40,010
11	County Road Construction	\$	14,477,494
12	Harborview Medical Construction 1977	\$	2,873,299
13	Jail Renovation Construction	\$	1,231,618
14	Provided that:		
15	Projects are increased or established as	liste	d below:
16	SW 150th	\$	399,800
17	So. 312th	\$	345,994
18	Woodinville Grid	\$	80,000
19	No. City Ped. Sig.	\$	84,500
20	Fairwood Channelization	\$	50,000
21	E. Lake Sammamish	\$	373,538
22	Union Hill Rd.	\$	50,000
23	E. Lake Sammamish Parkway	\$	75,000
24	Fairwood Park	\$	150,000
25	Soos Creek Park	\$	350,000
26	Grandview Park	\$	150,000
27	Lake Geneva	\$	100,000
28	White Center Drainage Landscaping	\$	85,000
29	Interim Link	\$	40,000
30	Big Finn Hill	\$	43,465
31	E. Sammamish Park	\$	200,000
32	Bannerwood Park	\$	50,000
33			

106,000 MacDonald Park 1 68,056 Skyway Drainage 2 SECTION 3: The director of the office of finance is hereby 3 directed to prepare legislation authorizing the issuance of a Bond Antcipation Note in the amount of \$620,000 for the purpose of providing funds for 1984 property acquisition for Cougar 6 Mountain Park. 7 SECTION 4: The executive is hereby authorized to seek and 8 execute agreements to provide interim financing for this 9 appropriation; to cover cash shortfalls which may otherwise 10 occur before full collection of 1984 tax proceeds or issuance of 11 a Bond Anticipation Note referenced in Section 3, or both. 12 SECTION 5: The project information sheet attached hereto is 13 adopted to amend and revise the 1984 Capital Improvement Program 14 and Budget, Ordinance No. 6597, Section 77, Attachment No. 1, as 15 16 amended. INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 10th day of 17 18 , 1984. 19 PASSED this 24th day of aptember 20 KING COUNTY COUNCIL COUNTY, WASHINGTON 21 22 23 ATTEST: 24 25 415 day of 0 26 APPROVED this 27 28 29 30 31 32 33